St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune .
[Autonomous- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University|

Academic Council Meeting
18-04-2018
AGENDA

"The Agenda for discussion at the Academic Council Meeting on 18-04-2018 is as follows:
Item No. 1: To discuss and approve the Diploma in Dance Movement Therapy syllabus and
recommend to the Governing Body for approval.

Item No. 2: To discuss and approve the Certificate Course in Mindfulness Based Counseling:
Listening with Embodied Presence syllabus and recommend to the Governing Body for
approval.

Item No.3: Any other items with the permission of the Chair.
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Principal
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The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 14™ July 2017 at St. Mira’s College for
Girls, Pune at 12.00 p.m in the Principal’s office. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]

St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune

Agenda of meeting to be held on 14™ July 2017

Agenda: To read, approve and ratify for adoption the syllabi of the new Credit Courses to be
transacted in 2017-18.

Sr. | Particulars Conducted Course Coordinator | Course No of hours | No of
No by Instructor Credits
Department /Collabration
1 | Digital Marketing | BBA Mrs Abhradita External 15 01
Navhi Agency
2 | Accountancy & BBA Mrs Abhradita Crest 30 02
Finance (GBS) Navhi Eduscope
3 | Accountancy Accountancy | Mrs. Deepanjali Mrs. 15 01
(Tally 9) Majumdar Deepanjali
Majumdar
4 ||Spanish(Basic) » | English Mrs. Suhaile KomalTujare | 30 02
Azavedo
5 | Spoken English English Dr. External 30 02
SnoberSatarawala
6 | Quantitative Mathematics | Mrs. External 30 02
Techniques GeetanjaliPhadnis&
Mrs. Vrushali
Paranjpe
7 | Python Computer Mrs. External 15 01
Programming Science AlkaKalhapure
8 | Tourism Commerce Mrs. Shanti External 30 02
Management & History Fernandes & Mrs.
Sandhya Pandit
9 | Teacher’s Education Mrs. Hasina Shaikh | Mrs. Charu I3 01
Training in Early Matai
Childhood Care (Principal
in and Faculty)
' Education(ECCE) | SVM’s ‘ !
Teachers ‘
[ Training
‘ Intitute t\ ‘ 1

Principal Incharge
St. Mira's CoMege for Girls, Puns.
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10 | Dance English Dr. External 30 02
SnoberSatarawala
11 oga SPPU Dr. Soniya Chavan | External 60 04
' recommeded '

PG courses

12 SPPU Dr. Soniya Chavan | External 60 04
recommeded '
PG courses

13 Human Rights Dr. Soniya Chavan | External 30 02

St. Mira’s Colle
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St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune

[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]|
Agenda of meeting to be held on 13" July 2017

The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 13" July 2017 at St. Mira’s College for
Girls, Pune at 12.00p.m in the Principal’s office. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

Agenda: To discuss and approve the syllabi of the following of the following credit courses
to be conducted during the academic year 2017-18.

Digital Marketing
Accountancy &Finance(GBS)
Tally

Spanish

Spoken English

Quantitative Aptitude

Python Programming
Tourism Management

. Teacher’s Training(Education)
10. Dance

11. Yoga .

12. Cyber Security

PO b o Bh B L B9

Dr. G.H. Gidwani
Principal
Principal :

St. Mira’s College for Girle




St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune
|Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]

Agenda of meeting to be held on 19" June 2017

The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 19" June 2017 at St. Mira’s College for Girls,
Pune at 12.00p.m in the Principal’s office. The agenda of the meeting is as follow..

[tem No.l:  To discuss and approve the syllabus for TYBCOM (2017-22)and recommend to the
Governing Body for approval

Item No.2:  To discuss and approve the Hindi syllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to the
governing Body approval '

Item No.3:  Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

1. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE — MBCO02

Sr. Course Name Course Code Percentage Change

C51701
C51702
C51703

No

1

2

3
S C51705
0 Banking and Finance-1l Cs1706
7 | Banking and Finance-I11 C51707
8 C51708
9 C51709
10 C51710
11 C51711
C51712
51713
C51714
C51715
C61701
C61702

C61703
C61704

C61705
C61706

AN
2\

T

Principal Incharge
- 8t. Mira's Callege for Girls, Puns.
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22
23
24

C61707

C61708

25

C61709

26

C61710

27

C61711

28
29
30

61712

C61713

Co61714

Colil5

r. G.H. Gidwani
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St. Mira’s College for Girls
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St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune Umversnty]

Agenda of meeting to be held on 16" June 2017

The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 16" June 2017 at St. Mira’s College for
Girls, Pune at 12.00 p.m. in tk 2 Principal Office. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

Item No.1:  To discuss and approve the(§o€iologylsy!labus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to
the governing Body approval

Item No.2:  To discuss and approve thefHistorysyllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to
the governing Body approval

Item No.3:  To discuss and approve the- syllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend
to the governing Body approval

Item No.4:  To discuss and approve the_us for TYBA (2017-22) and
recommend to the governing Body approval

[tem No.5: To discuss and approve the -labus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to
the governing Body approval

[tem No.6:  To discuss and approve the—labus for TYBCom(2017-22)

and recommend to the governing Body approval

ftem No.7To diseuss and approve the (RGN EGGIOBAIECOROMIGIDEYEIOpIER) - 1201 for
TYBcom(2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval

Item No.8:  To discuss and approve the —syllabus for TYBCom(2017-22) and
recommend to the governing Body approval

Item No.9:  To discuss and approve the Banking HESyllabus for TYBCom(2017-22) and
recommend to the governing Body approval

Item No.10:  Any other items with the permission of the chair

Principal W} charge
St. Mira's Cokege for Girls, Puns.
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1. BACHELOR OF ARTS - MBARO01/Soc, MBARO1/Eco, MBARO1/Eng, MBARO1/Psy,

MBARO01/Gen

Sr. No. | Course Name

Course Code

Percentage Change

I A51711
; A51712
3 A51713
2 A51706 ]
5 A51708
7 A51710
8 A51705
—9—- A51707 .
10 A61711
11 A61712 ?
12 “A61713
E A61706 40
14 A61708 ._
15 A61709
16 A61710
A61705
A61707

W4y
PHEAPH?

St. Mira’s College for Girle
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St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune

[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]
Agenda of meeting to be held on 15" June 2017

The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 15™ June 2017 at St. Mira’s College for
Girls, Pune at 12.00 p.m. in the Principal Office. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

Item Nol.:  To discuss and approve the HRglish syllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to
the governing Body approval

Item No.2: - To discuss and approve the P§yehologylsy!labus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend
to the governing Body approval

Item No.3:  To discuss and approve the-syllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to the
governing Body approval

Item No.4:  To discuss and approve the—us for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to
the governing Body approva

Item No.5:  Any other items with the permission of the chair

BACHELOR OF ARTS — MBARO01/Soc, MBARO1/Eco, VUBARO01/Eng, MBAR01/Psy, MBARO1/ Gen

Sr. No. Course Code Percentage Change ‘
A51702

AS51714
AS1715
AS51716
AS51717
AS1718
A51719
AS51703
AS51704
A61701
A61702
A61714
English (Special-3) A61715
A61716
A61717
A61718
A61719
A61703
A61704

.

l‘\ Dr. G.H. Gidwani

_ Psincipal
Princips
St. Mira’s College for Gith
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St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]
Agenda of meeting to be held on 13" June 2017

Meeting Agenda:

Approval of the syllabus by the Academic Council for the subject of TYBSc (Computer Science ) and
TYBBA(Computer Applications) following courses were discussed during the meeting

1) TYBSc Computer Science: Paper [ to VI

- 2) TYBSc Computer Science: Lab Course 11,111
3) TYBBA (Computer Applications)

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (COMPUTER SCIENCE) — MBCS03

Sr. No Percentage

Course Name y Course Code
Change

BS51701
BS51702
BS51703
BS51704
BS51705
BS51706 ,
BS61701 lglelvlv(gY

o dZsianz

BS61703 first time)
BS61704

BS61705

BS61706

13 BSP61707
14 BSP61708 |
115 BSP61709 | |

N[N —

O |03

| 11
| 12

Prlnci.baﬁn@ rge

St. Mira's Colleye for Girls, Puna!
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St. MlIra’s College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]|

ACADEMIC COUNCIL MEETING FOR APPROVAL FOR AUTONOMOUS COURSE
on 12th June 2017

Agenda for the Meeting: Approval of BBA Syllabifor the duration 2017-2022

Members Present: Dr. Gulshan Gidwani — Principal
Mrs. Stella Ambrose — Course Co-ordinator
Dr. Rama Venkatachalam — HOD, BCom
Dr. Deepika Chadda — HOD, BCom
Ms. Deepanjali Mazumdar-— Asst. Professor, BCom
Ms. Rekha Kankariya — COE
Ms. Amrita Basu — Faculty BBA / BBA (CA)
Ms. Abhradita Chatterjee Nahvi — Faculty BBA/ BBA(CA)
Ms. Isha Mehra — Faculty BBA

SUBJECTS DISCUSSED AND PERCENTAGE CHANGE AS BELOW:
SEM - V (BBA)
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION — MBBA04

[Below Percentage change are compared to University Pune Syllabus]
UnderAutonomyTYsyllabus is framed first time.

Supply Chain Management — (BB51701)-30%

Entrepreneurship Development (BB51702) — 25%

Business Law (BB51703)-25%

Research Methodology (Tools and Analysis) (BB51704) — 38% change

SPECIALISATION

Analysis of Financial Statements ( BB5S1705A) — 25%

Finance Specialization — Long Term Finance ( BB51706A) —30%
Sales Management (BB51705B) — 30%

Retail Management (BBBB51706B) — 33%

Human Resource Practices ( BB51705B) — 65%

Human Integration Management ( BB51706B) — 100%

Principal Incharge
$1. Mira's Comege for Girls, Pung,




Sem VI

Business Planning &Project Management (BB61701)-30%
Event Management (BB61702)-30%

Organizational Behaviour(BB61703)-100%

E Commerce(BB61704)-31%

SPECIALISATION

Financial Services (BB61705A)-33%

Projects /("ases in Finance (BB61706A)-33%
Advertising &Sales Promotion (BB61705B)-50%
Labour Laws(BB61705C)-25%

Projects/Cases in Marketing(BB61706B)-21%
Project /Cases in HRM(BB61706C)-40%

B NG Course Name Course Code Fercentage
Change

BB51701
BB51702
BB51703
BB51704
BB51705A
BB51705B
BB51705C

BB51706A
New(TY

designed first
time)

RN AN N BN —

O

()

BB61702
BB61703
BB61704
BB61705A
BB61705B
BB61705C
BB61706A
BB61706B
BB61706C

Principa}

7 8t Mira’s College for Girly
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