

St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]

Academic Council Meeting

18-04-2018

AGENDA

The Agenda for discussion at the Academic Council Meeting on 18-04-2018 is as follows:

Item No. 1: To discuss and approve the Diploma in Dance Movement Therapy syllabus and recommend to the Governing Body for approval.

Item No. 2: To discuss and approve the Certificate Course in Mindfulness Based Counseling: Listening with Embodied Presence syllabus and recommend to the Governing Body for approval.

Item No.3: Any other items with the permission of the Chair.



G.H. Gidwani
Dr. G.H. Gidwani
Principal
Principal
St. Mira's College for Girls

St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]
Agenda of meeting to be held on 14th July 2017

The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 14th July 2017 at St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune at 12.00 p.m in the Principal's office. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

Agenda: To read, approve and ratify for adoption the syllabi of the new Credit Courses to be transacted in 2017-18.

Sr. No	Particulars	Conducted by Department	Course Coordinator	Course Instructor /Collabration	No of hours	No of Credits
1	Digital Marketing	BBA	Mrs Abhradita Navhi	External Agency	15	01
2	Accountancy & Finance (GBS)	BBA	Mrs Abhradita Navhi	Crest Eduscope	30	02
3	Accountancy (Tally 9)	Accountancy	Mrs. Deepanjali Majumdar	Mrs. Deepanjali Majumdar	15	01
4	Spanish(Basic)	English	Mrs. Suhaila Azavedo	KomalTujare	30	02
5	Spoken English	English	Dr. SnoberSatarawala	External	30	02
6	Quantitative Techniques	Mathematics	Mrs. GeetanjaliPhadnis& Mrs. Vrushali Paranjpe	External	30	02
7	Python Programming	Computer Science	Mrs. AlkaKalhapure	External	15	01
8	Tourism Management	Commerce & History	Mrs. Shanti Fernandes & Mrs. Sandhya Pandit	External	30	02
9	Teacher's Training in Early Childhood Care in Education(ECCE)	Education	Mrs. Hasina Shaikh	Mrs. Charu Matai (Principal and Faculty) SVM's Teachers Training Intitute	15	01



Jayash
Principal Incharge
St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune.

10	Dance	English	Dr. SnoberSatarawala	External	30	02
11	Yoga	SPPU recommended PG courses	Dr. Soniya Chavan	External	60	04
12	Cyber Security	SPPU recommended PG courses	Dr. Soniya Chavan	External	60	04
13	Human Rights		Dr. Soniya Chavan	External	30	02




Dr. G.H Gidwani
Principal
St. Mira's College for Girls

St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]
Agenda of meeting to be held on 13th July 2017

The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 13th July 2017 at St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune at 12.00p.m in the Principal's office. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

Agenda: To discuss and approve the syllabi of the following of the following credit courses to be conducted during the academic year 2017-18.

1. Digital Marketing
2. Accountancy & Finance(GBS)
3. Tally
4. Spanish
5. Spoken English
6. Quantitative Aptitude
7. Python Programming
8. Tourism Management
9. Teacher's Training(Education)
10. Dance
11. Yoga
12. Cyber Security



G.H. Gidwani
Dr. G.H. Gidwani
Principal
Principal
St. Mira's College for Girls

St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]

Agenda of meeting to be held on 19th June 2017

The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 19th June 2017 at St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune at 12.00p.m in the Principal's office. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

- Item No.1: To discuss and approve the syllabus for **TYBCOM (2017-22)** and recommend to the Governing Body for approval
- Item No.2: To discuss and approve the **Hindi syllabus for TYBA (2017-22)** and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.3: Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

1. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE — MBCO02

Sr. No.	Course Name	Course Code	Percentage Change
1	Mercantile Law	C51701	30
2	Accountancy	C51702	45
3	Auditing and Taxation	C51703	37.5
4	Indian and Global Economic Development	C51704	25
5	International Economics	C51705	25
6	Banking and Finance-II	C51706	25
7	Banking and Finance-III	C51707	5
8	Business Administration-II	C51708	27
9	Business Administration-III	C51709	37.5
10	Business Entrepreneurship-II	C51710	60
11	Business Entrepreneurship-III	C51711	40
12	Marketing-II	C51712	30
13	Marketing-III	C51713	33
14	Cost and Works Accountancy-II	C51714	30
15	Cost and Works Accountancy-III	C51715	25
16	Mercantile Law	C61701	30
17	Accountancy	C61702	45
18	Auditing and Taxation	C61703	22.91
19	Indian and Global Economic Development	C61704	25
20	International Economics	C61705	25
21	Banking and Finance-II	C61706	37.5



Jayab
Principal Incharge
St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune.

22	Banking and Finance-III	C61707	25
23	Business Administration-II	C61708	25
24	Business Administration-III	C61709	56
25	Business Entrepreneurship-II	C61710	40
26	Business Entrepreneurship-III	C61711	25
27	Marketing-II	C61712	40
28	Marketing-III	C61713	25
29	Cost and Works Accountancy-II	C61714	25
30	Cost and Works Accountancy-III	C61715	25

Dr. G.H. Gidwani

Dr. G.H. Gidwani
Principal

St. Mira's College for Girls



St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]

Agenda of meeting to be held on 16th June 2017

The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 16th June 2017 at St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune at 12.00 p.m. in the Principal Office. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

- Item No.1: To discuss and approve the **Sociology** syllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.2: To discuss and approve the **History** syllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.3: To discuss and approve the **Economics** syllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.4: To discuss and approve the **Political Science** syllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.5: To discuss and approve the **Education** syllabus for TYBA (2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.6: To discuss and approve the **International Economics** syllabus for TYBCom(2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.7: To discuss and approve the **Indian and Global Economic Development** syllabus for TYBcom(2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.8: To discuss and approve the **Banking II** syllabus for TYBCom(2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.9: To discuss and approve the **Banking III** syllabus for TYBCom(2017-22) and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.10: Any other items with the permission of the chair



Jayash
Principal Incharge
St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune.

1. BACHELOR OF ARTS – MBAR01/Soc, MBAR01/Eco, MBAR01/Eng, MBAR01/Psy, MBAR01/Gen

Sr. No.	Course Name	Course Code	Percentage Change
1	Sociology (G-3)	A51711	25
2	Sociology (Special-3)	A51712	25
3	Sociology (Special-4)	A51713	25
4	History (G-3)	A51706	60
5	Economics (G-3)	A51708	25
6	Economics (Special-3)	A51709	25
7	Economics (Special-4)	A51710	100
8	Politics(G-3)	A51705	40
9	Education(G-3)	A51707	50
10	Sociology (G-3)	A61711	25
11	Sociology (Special-3)	A61712	100
12	Sociology (Special-4)	A61713	25
13	History (G-3)	A61706	40
14	Economics (G-3)	A61708	100
15	Economics (Special-3)	A61709	25
16	Economics (Special-4)	A61710	100
17	Politics(G-3)	A61705	80
18	Education(G-3)	A61707	50



Dr. G.H. Gidwani
Dr. G.H. Gidwani
Principal
St. Mira's College for Girls

St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]
Agenda of meeting to be held on 15th June 2017

The meeting of the Academic council will be held on 15th June 2017 at St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune at 12.00 p.m. in the Principal Office. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

- Item No.1: To discuss and approve the **English** syllabus for **TYBA (2017-22)** and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.2: To discuss and approve the **Psychology** syllabus for **TYBA (2017-22)** and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.3: To discuss and approve the **Hindi** syllabus for **TYBA (2017-22)** and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.4: To discuss and approve the **Marathi** syllabus for **TYBA (2017-22)** and recommend to the governing Body approval
- Item No.5: Any other items with the permission of the chair

BACHELOR OF ARTS – MBAR01/Soc, MBAR01/Eco, MBAR01/Eng, MBAR01/Psy, MBAR01/ Gen

Sr. No.	Course Name	Course Code	Percentage Change
1	Compulsory English (EM)	A51701	100
2	Compulsory English (MM)	A51702	100
3	Optional English	A 51714	100
4	English (Special-3)	A51715	25
5	English (Special-4)	A51716	50
6	Psychology (G-3)	A51717	50
7	Psychology (Special-3)	A51718	75
8	Psychology (Special-4)	A51719	50
9	Hindi (G-3)	A51703	50
10	Marathi (G-3)	A51704	75
11	Compulsory English (EM)	A61701	100
12	Compulsory English (MM)	A61702	100
13	Optional English	A61714	100
14	English (Special-3)	A61715	0
15	English (Special-4)	A61716	50
16	Psychology (G-3)	A61717	50
17	Psychology (Special-3)	A61718	25
18	Psychology (Special-4)	A61719	75
19	Hindi (G-3)	A61703	50
20	Marathi (G-3)	A61704	50



Dr. G.H. Gidwani
 Dr. G.H. Gidwani
 Principal
Principal
St. Mira's College for Girls

St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]
Agenda of meeting to be held on 13th June 2017

Meeting Agenda:

Approval of the syllabus by the Academic Council for the subject of TYBSc (Computer Science) and TYBBA(Computer Applications) following courses were discussed during the meeting

- 1) TYBSc Computer Science: Paper I to VI
- 2) TYBSc Computer Science: Lab Course I,II,III
- 3) TYBBA (Computer Applications)

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (COMPUTER SCIENCE) – MBCS03

Sr. No	Course Name	Course Code	Percentage Change
1	Systems Programming	BS51701	
2	Theoretical computer science	BS51702	
3	Computer Networks-I	BS51703	
4	Internet Programming-I	BS51704	
5	Programming in Java-I	BS51705	
6	Object Oriented Software Engineering	BS51706	
7	Operating System	BS61701	
8	Compiler Construction	BS61702	
9	Computer Networks-II	BS61703	
10	Internet Programming- II	BS61704	
11	Programming in Java-II	BS61705	
12	Advanced Database Management System	BS61706	
13	Computer Science Laboratory Course-I	BSP61707	
14	Computer Science Laboratory Course-II	BSP61708	
15	Computer Science LaboratoryCourse-III	BSP61709	

New(TY
Syllabus
designed
first time)



Jayash
Principal Incharge
St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune

St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune
[Autonomous-affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University]
ACADEMIC COUNCIL MEETING FOR APPROVAL FOR AUTONOMOUS COURSE
on 12th June 2017

Agenda for the Meeting: Approval of BBA Syllabifor the duration 2017-2022

Members Present: Dr. Gulshan Gidwani – Principal
Mrs. Stella Ambrose – Course Co-ordinator
Dr. Rama Venkatachalam – HOD, BCom
Dr. Deepika Chadda – HOD, BCom
Ms. Deepanjali Mazumdar – Asst. Professor, BCom
Ms. Rekha Kankariya – COE
Ms. Amrita Basu – Faculty BBA / BBA (CA)
Ms. Abhradita Chatterjee Nahvi – Faculty BBA/ BBA(CA)
Ms. Isha Mehra – Faculty BBA

SUBJECTS DISCUSSED AND PERCENTAGE CHANGE AS BELOW:

SEM – V (BBA)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION — MBBA04

**[Below Percentage change are compared to University Pune Syllabus]
Under Autonomy TY syllabus is framed first time.**

Supply Chain Management – (BB51701)-30%
Entrepreneurship Development (BB51702) – 25%
Business Law (BB51703)-25%
Research Methodology (Tools and Analysis) (BB51704) – 38% change

SPECIALISATION

Analysis of Financial Statements (BB51705A) – 25%
Finance Specialization – Long Term Finance (BB51706A) – 30%
Sales Management (BB51705B) – 30%
Retail Management (BBBB51706B) – 33%
Human Resource Practices (BB51705B) – 65%
Human Integration Management (BB51706B) – 100%



Jayash
Principal Incharge
St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune.

Sem VI

Business Planning & Project Management (BB61701)-30%
 Event Management (BB61702)-30%
 Organizational Behaviour (BB61703)-100%
 E Commerce (BB61704)-31%

SPECIALISATION

Financial Services (BB61705A)-33%
 Projects / Cases in Finance (BB61706A)-33%
 Advertising & Sales Promotion (BB61705B)-50%
 Labour Laws (BB61705C)-25%
 Projects / Cases in Marketing (BB61706B)-21%
 Project / Cases in HRM (BB61706C)-40%

Sr. No	Course Name	Course Code	Percentage Change
1	Supply Chain & Logistics Management	BB51701	
2	Entrepreneurship Development	BB51702	
3	Business Law	BB51703	
4	Research Methodology (Tools & Analysis)	BB51704	
5	Analysis Of Financial Statements	BB51705A	
6	Sales Management	BB51705B	
7	Human Resource Practices	BB51705C	
8	Long Term Finance	BB51706A	
9	Retail Management	BB51706B	
10	Human Resource Integration Management	BB51706C	
11	Business Planning & Project Management	BB61701	New(TY Syllabus designed first time)
12	Event Management	BB61702	
13	Organizational Behaviour	BB61703	
14	E Commerce	BB61704	
15	Financial Services	BB61705A	
16	Advertising & Sales Promotion	BB61705B	
17	Labour Laws	BB61705C	
18	Projects / Cases in Finance	BB61706A	
19	Projects / Cases in Marketing	BB61706B	
20	Project / Cases in HRM	BB61706C	

G.H. Gidwani
 Dr. G.H. Gidwani

Principal
Principal

St. Mira's College for Girls

